

CALGARY, AB, July 2, 2024 - EECOL Electric, a leading electrical distributor, announced that it has acquired Independent Electric Supply of Toronto ("Independent"). Independent, with its 40 team members, has been serving customers in the Toronto area market since 1921.

"EECOL's customer-first focus aligns perfectly with our values. This partnership represents the joining of two companies that have both been servicing the electrical market for over 100 years, bringing together a wealth of industry knowledge and resources to better serve customers," said Bob Branscombe, President at Independent Electric Supply.

"We are thrilled to welcome Independent Electric Supply to the EECOL team," said Sean Grasby, President at EECOL Electric. "This acquisition underscores our dedication to serving customers across Canada with unparalleled service and top-quality products from hundreds of premier manufacturers."

## **About EECOL Electric:**

EECOL Electric Corp, is a premier full-line distributor with 64 locations across Canada. With a history of serving customers for 105 years, it offers an expansive selection of high-quality electrical products from its premier manufacturing partners. EECOL provides top-tier solutions to meet the diverse needs of clients in various sectors including industrial, oil & gas, manufacturing, government, mining, utility, commercial, and residential construction. EECOL is a wholly-owned subsidiary of Wesco International (NYSE:WCC).

## For media inquiries, please contact:

**Colleen Clark** Senior Marketing Manager

EECOL Electric Phone: 368-995-9049 Email: colleen.clark@eecol.com